E-Tender is hereby invited for granting concession for the following: 

Name of Facility Tender 
Processing 

Fees 
(in INR) 

(Non-
refunda

ble) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

(in INR) 

Minimum Reserved 
License Fees  (MRLF) 

(in INR) 

Restaurant cum 
Hangout format 
at Bagdogra 
Airport 

Rs.25,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand 
only) 

Rs. 7,36,000/- 
(Rupees. Seven 
Lakh Thirty Six 
Thousand only) 

Rs.18,70,000/- 
(Rupees. Eighteen Lakh 
Seventy Thousand only) 
Per Month, 
Applicable Taxes 
Extra 

NOTE: 

a) Offers below MRLF will not be considered for award. 

b) Highest quote/ offer over and above MRLF shall be the sole parameter for 
selection of highest bidder. 

c) License fees shall be the quoted fixed license fees.

[...]

d) Tenderers are requested / advised to get themselves acquainted for e-
tendering participation requirement themselves at NIC CPPP E-Tendering 
Portal at etenders.gov.in mentioned above. 

e) Clarification needed, if any, may be sent through NIC CPPP E-Tendering 
Portal only. 

f) Cost of tender fees amounting to Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees. 
Twenty Five Thousand), shall be paid by the bidder before the scheduled 
time    of    e-tender     submission  through online payment gateway of CPP 
Portal. No other mode of payment shall be acceptable. 

g) The amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.7,36,000/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only) shall be paid by the tenderers before 
the scheduled  time  of  e-tender  submission  through online payment 
gateway of CPP Portal. No other mode of payment shall be acceptable. 

h) Non-submission of cost of tender document and EMD shall lead to

[...]

d) Self-attested copies of Memorandum and Articles of Association in case of 

Companies and Partnership deed in case of firms and approved by-laws in 
case of co-operative societies. 

e) The Bidders are required to furnish Earnest Money Deposit of 

Rs.7,36,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh Thirty Six thousand Only) through online 
payment gateway of CPP Portal. Non-payment of EMD by the stipulated date 
& time shall lead to disqualification of tendered(s). 

Note: EMD in the form of cash/Demand Draft or any other form shall not be 
accepted. Prospective Bidders shall also note that they are not required to

[...]

form part and parcel of financial e-bid to be submitted by the tenderer:- 

I / We have carefully read and understood the terms and conditions of the 
licence as contained in E-Tender Documents issued by the Airports 
Authority of India (AAI) including the following :- 

i. Earnest     Money     Deposit    of    Rs.7,36,000/- (Rupees. Seven 
Lakh Thirty Six thousand  Only) liable to be forfeited by AAI, if on 
award of license, I/We do not accept the award or do not fulfill any of 
the conditions stipulated in e-tender documents, within prescribed 
time. 

ii. On account of non-acceptance of award or on account of non-